IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, CASE NO.: 21006419CF10A

vs. JUDGE: MCCARTHY

LEE R KENWORTHY, Defendant.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF APPOINTMENT AND NOTICE OF ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASSIGNMENT

COMES NOW, GORDON WEEKES, Public Defender in and for the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit of Florida, and hereby accepts the appointment to represent the defendant in the above-styled cause on the assumption that the following legal requirements of Chapter 27 of the Florida Statutes have been met:

- 1. The defendant has filed an affidavit of indigency with the Clerk.
- 2. The Clerk has conducted an inquiry into the defendant's financial status.
- 3. The Clerk has determined that the defendant is eligible to receive the services of the Public Defender because the defendant is indigent or indigent and able to contribute, based on the affidavit of indigency.
- 4. The Clerk has informed the defendant that if the public defender is appointed, the Court may impose a lien for the services rendered.
- 5. The Clerk has informed the defendant that there is a \$50.00 public defender application fee that the defendant will have to pay.
- 6. The Clerk has informed the defendant that upon a finding of guilt, the Court will impose costs pursuant to Section 27.3455, Florida Statutes.
- 7. The Clerk has informed the defendant that in the event the defendant becomes ineligible for the services of the public defender, the defendant must notify the court.
- 8. If the above-styled cause is a prosecution for a misdemeanor the Court has considered Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.111(b)(1) and the likelihood of imprisonment in the event the defendant is convicted.
- 9. This Notice requests the Clerk of Court to reflect the name of the Assistant Public Defender as Record Counsel on the computer, Court file and all future Dockets.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by e-service to the Office of the State Attorney, , at courtdocs@sao17.state.fl.us, Broward County Courthouse, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this July 13, 2021.

GORDON WEEKES
Public Defender, 17th Judicial Circuit

s/ BRYTON OMAR WEATHERS

BRYTON OMAR WEATHERS Florida Bar No. 1028567 Assistant Public Defender Attorney for Defendant discovery@browarddefender.org (954) 831-6108